

THOMAS T. NIESEN Direct Dial: 717.255.7641 tniesen@tntlawfirm.com

April 8, 2016

Lauren M. Burge Assistant Consumer Advocate Christine Maloni Hoover Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

Re:

Docket No. I-2016-2526085

Investigation Into Whether the Public Utility Commission

Shall Order a Capable Public Utility to Acquire Delaware Sewer Company

Dear Ms. Burge and Ms. Hoover:

Enclosed are Delaware Sewer Company's responses to OCA Set II Interrogatories, Nos. 1 through

Very truly yours,

THOMAS, NIESEN & THOMAS, LLC

Ву

Thomas T. Niesen

Encls.

cc:

6.

Certificate of Service (w/encls.)

Scott Linde (via email, w/encls.)

Dennis Kalbarczyk (via email, w/encls.)

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary

(Via E-Service, Certificate of Service Only)

160408-Hoover (OCA Set II Discovery).wpd

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this 8th day of April 2016, served a true and correct copy of Delaware Sewer Company's responses to OCA Set II Interrogatories, Nos. 1 through 6, upon the persons and in the manner indicated below:

BY FIRST CLASS MAIL, POSTAGE PREPAID

Lauren M. Burge Assistant Consumer Advocate Christine Maloni Hoover Senior Assistant Consumer Advocate Office of Consumer Advocate 555 Walnut Street Forum Place, 5th Floor Harrisburg, PA 17101-1923

David P. Zambito, Esquire D. Troy Sellars, Esquire Cozen O'Connor 17 North Second Street, Suite 1410 Harrisburg, PA 17101 Scott B. Granger, Prosecutor Allison C. Kaster, Prosecutor Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Post Office Box 3265 Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

Thomas T. Niesen